historical results of the combined company would have been had our companies been combined during the period
shown.

The pro forma shareholders� equity and net income should not be considered indicative of the market value of CVB
common stock or the actual or future results of operations of CVB for any period. Actual results may be materially
different than the pro forma information presented.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements included herein are presented for informational
purposes only and do not necessarily reflect the financial results of the combined company had the companies actually
been combined at the beginning of each period presented. As stated above, the adjustments included in these
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are preliminary and maybe revised.

Edgar Filing: PATRIOT NATIONAL BANCORP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 261

131

Edgar Filing: PATRIOT NATIONAL BANCORP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 262

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2017

CVBF
Historical

Community
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 144,377 $ 44,298 $ (177,519) A $ 11,156
Interest-earning balances due from
depository institutions 17,952 �  �  17,952
Investment securities 2,910,875 837,415 �  3,748,290
Investment in stock of Federal Home Loan
Bank (FHLB) 17,688 17,250 �  34,938
Loans and lease finance receivables 4,830,631 2,739,859 (57,115) B 7,513,375
Allowance for loan losses (59,585) (35,346) 35,346 C (59,585)

Net loans and lease finance receivables 4,771,046 2,704,513 (21,769) 7,453,790

Premises and equipment, net 46,166 9,401 5,606 D 61,173
Bank owned life insurance 146,486 69,863 �  216,349
Intangibles 6,838 �  35,953 E 42,791
Goodwill 116,564 1,435 508,985 F 626,984
Other assets 92,594 63,223 (8,233) G 147,584

Total assets $ 8,270,586 $ 3,747,398 $ 343,023 $ 12,361,007

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Liabilities:
Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing $ 3,846,436 $ 1,177,453 $ �  $ 5,023,889
Interest-bearing 2,700,417 1,682,761 (6,682) H 4,376,496

Total deposits 6,546,853 2,860,214 (6,682) 9,400,385
Customer repurchase agreements 553,773 �  �  553,773
Borrowings �  502,500 (3,126) I 499,374
Junior subordinated debentures 25,774 �  �  25,774
Other liabilities 74,920 32,274 (1,240) J 105,954

Total liabilities 7,201,320 3,394,988 (11,048) 10,585,260

Commitments and Contingencies
Stockholders� Equity
Common stock 573,453 12,907 693,574 K 1,279,934
Retained earnings 494,361 344,351 (344,351) L 494,361
Accumulated other comprehensive
income, net of tax 1,452 (4,848) 4,848 M 1,452

Edgar Filing: PATRIOT NATIONAL BANCORP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 263

Total stockholders� equity 1,069,266 352,410 354,071 1,775,747

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 8,270,586 $ 3,747,398 $ 343,023 $ 12,361,007

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

132

Edgar Filing: PATRIOT NATIONAL BANCORP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 264

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Earnings for the Year Ended December 31, 2017

CVBF
Historical

VCBP
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for

VCBP
AcquisitionNotes

Pro Forma
Combined with

VCBP
Community
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for

Community
Acquisition Notes

Pro
Forma

Combined with
VCBP

and
Community

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Interest
income $ 287,226 $ 3,046 $ 166 N $ 290,438 $ 136,078 $ 3,396 Q $ 429,912
Interest
expense 8,296 122 �  8,418 16,840 (5,950) R 19,308

Net interest
income before
recapture of
provision for
loan losses 278,930 2,924 166 282,020 119,238 9,346 410,604
Recapture of
provision for
loan losses 8,500 �  �  8,500 4,496 �  12,996

Net interest
income after
recapture of
provision for
loan losses 287,430 2,924 166 290,520 123,734 9,346 423,600

Noninterest
income 42,118 1,444 43,562 9,378 �  52,940
Noninterest
expense 140,753 5,341 26 O 146,120 78,887 6,911 S 231,918

Earnings
before income
taxes 188,795 (973) 140 187,962 54,225 2,435 244,622

Income taxes 84,384 788 53 P 85,225 27,501 913 T 113,639

Net earnings $ 104,411 $ (1,761) $ 88 $ 102,738 $ 26,724 $ 1,522 $ 130,984

Basic earnings
per common
share $ 0.95 $ 0.94

$ 0.95 $ 0.93

Edgar Filing: PATRIOT NATIONAL BANCORP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 265

Diluted
earnings per
common share

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

133

Edgar Filing: PATRIOT NATIONAL BANCORP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 266

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1�Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared using the acquisition method
of accounting giving effect to CVB�s acquisition of Community through the merger of Community with and into